( JUN 2. 2 2006 )				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	103266923 NT OF			
RECORDATION FC				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie			
DAVID M. MCGEE	Name: <u>Stanley Fastening Systems, L.P.</u>			
PRUDENCIO S CANLAS, JR. WILLIAM J. PALM	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Briggs Drive			
Execution Date(s) May 23, May 19, June 7, and May 24, 2006				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: East Greenwich			
Joint Research Agreement	State:RI			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: C			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905	document is being filed together with a new a B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and paten			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and pater involved:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and pater involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40. Authorized to be charged by credit card			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 10500</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40. Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and pater involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40. Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 10500</u> Street Address: <u>1650 Tysons Boulevard</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40. Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not af			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 10500</u> Street Address: <u>1650 Tysons Boulevard</u> City: <u>McLean</u>	B. Patent No.(s)         tached?       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patent involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.         Authorized to be charged by credit card         X Authorized to be charged to deposit accolution         Enclosed         None required (government interest not af 8. Payment Information			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 10500</u> Street Address: <u>1650 Tysons Boulevard</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patent involved:I 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not af 8. Payment Information 011988-03245 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean	B. Patent No.(s)         tached?       Yes       X No         6. Total number of applications and patent involved:       I         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.         Authorized to be charged by credit card         X Authorized to be charged by credit card         Enclosed         None required (government interest not af         8. Payment Information       011988-03245         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 10500</u> Street Address: <u>1650 Tysons Boulevard</u> City: <u>McLean</u> State: <u>VA</u> <u>Zip: 22102</u>	B. Patent No.(s)         tached?       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and paten involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.         Authorized to be charged by credit card         X Authorized to be charged by credit card         X Authorized to be charged to deposit accoller         Enclosed         None required (government interest not af         8. Payment Information         011988-03245         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number 033975			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	B. Patent No.(s)         tached?       Yes       X No         6. Total number of applications and patent involved:       I         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.         Authorized to be charged by credit card         X Authorized to be charged by credit card         Enclosed         None required (government interest not af         8. Payment Information       011988-03245         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and paten involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not af 8. Payment Information 011988-03245 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901 Email Address: emily.bell@pillsburylaw.com 9. Signature: Mithematical Signature	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patent involved:I 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information 011988-03245 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/396,905 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901 Email Address: emily.bell@pillsburylaw.com 9. Signature: MTMM	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and pater involved:I 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not af 8. Payment Information 011988-03243 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name June 22, 2006			

1-ər

PATENT REEL: 018030 FRAME: 0232

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	······			
LAURENCE W. TREMAINE				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	📮 Yes 🖾 No			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: State: State:				
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City: State:				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?	Types 🖾 No			

1.44

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	MCGEE, David M	И.	2)	CANLAS, JR., Prudencio S.			
3)	PALM, William J	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4)	) TREMAINE, Laurence W.			
5)			6)				
7)			8)				
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Dkt. SFS-245REG2							
and entitled: FASTENER DRIVING DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE SHOE							
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States							
was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;							
×Ν	vas filed on	I 4, 2006 , Ap	pln. No. 11/39	96,905			

## AND WHEREAS STANLEY FASTENING SYSTEMS, L.P.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of RHODE ISLAND and having its principal office and place of business at Briggs Drive, East Greenwich, RI 02818 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-114B 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

7 7

Signature	Date Signed	<u>Witness</u>
1) / ha Cas	5/23/06	Deborch & Rienden
Name: MCGEE, David M.		C
2) Mudenis Culi	5/19/06	Suboran J. Riendea
Name: CANLAS, JR., Prudencia S.	1	
3) 1/00	00/7/00	Ventor 2 ObjeA
Name: PALM, William J.		
4) Laurender freunie	5/24/06	Seborch & Rundee
Name: TREMAINÉ, Laurence W.		$-\mathcal{O}$
5)		
Name:		
-		
6)		
Name:		
7)		
Name:		
INGILIC.		
8)		
Name:		

-2-

PAT-114B 1/01

**RECORDED: 06/22/2006**